1	12-16-1999				
	FORM PTO-1595 WIND IN COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 101223638 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
	To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Roberto Aiello, Gerald Rogerson, Jacob Tuft and Carlton Sparrell2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Interval Research Corporation				
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? • Yes X No Internal Address:				
	3. Nature of conveyance:				
	X) Assignment () Merger Street Address: 1801 Page Mill Rd, Bldg, C				
	() Security Agreement () Change of Name				
	() Other City: <u>Palo Alto</u> State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>94303</u>				
	Execution Date: November 15, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? • Yes Xo No				
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/408,414 Additional numbers attached? • Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Sierra Patent Group, Ltd</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
	Name: Sierra Patent Group, Ltd 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Internal Address: (y) Enclosed				
	() Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	8. Deposit Account number:				
	Street Address: P.O. Box 6149 50-0612				
12/	City: <u>Stateline</u> State: <u>NV</u> ZIP: <u>89449</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 6/1999 DNGUYEN 00000028 09408414				
)1	C:581 40.00 OP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	Teri Muir <u>Len Mun</u> <u>12-1-99</u>				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Date Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 3 2 Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignment, Washington, DC 20231					

PATENT REEL: 010434 FRAME: 0110

Docket No. INT-99-003

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, G. Roberto Aiello, a citizen of Italy, residing at 470 Alger Drive, Palo Alto, California 94306, Gerald Rogerson, a citizen of the United States, residing at 2204 Hermosa Court, and Jacob Tuft, a citizen of the United States, residing at 838 24th Ave, San Francisco, California 94121, and Carlton J. Sparrell a citizen of the United States, residing at 2100 Oberlin Street, Palo Alto, California 94306, have invented a "PULSE SHAPING FOR A BASEBAND WIRELESS TRANSMITTER" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, which was filed on September 29 1999, serial No. 09/408,414; and

WHEREAS, Interval Research, Corporation., a Washington corporation, having a place of business at 1801 Page Mill Road, Building C, Palo Alto, California 94304, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, G. Roberto Aiello, Gerald Rogerson, Jacob Tuft and Carlton Sparrell, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Interval Research Corporation, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Interval Research Corporation, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS OUR HAND at Pale 41th , California, this 15th

day of <u>November</u> , 1999.		
Rhite Lill G. Roberto Aiello Jacob Tuft		Seral Geral Carlton
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF) ss.	
)	

<u>erson</u>

n Sparrell

On this ______ day of ______, 1999, before me,

PATENT REEL: 010434 FRAME: 0111 ______, a Notary Public, personally appeared G. Roberto Aiello, Gerald Rogerson, Jacob Tuft and Carlton Sparrell, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons whose name are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacities, and that by their signatures on the instrument the persons or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC